ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2488/2014

JER RUTTON KAVASMANECK @ JER J.T.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2489/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.S. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Nishad, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Isaar, Adv.

Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Richa Rehlan, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jaitely, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Civil appeal No.2481/2012 was remanded by the

www.ecourtsindia.com

judgment of this Court dated 28.10.2014 to the High Court of Bombay. While remitting the appeal back to the High Court, we requested the Bombay High Court to dispose of the appeal expeditiously. These two appeals (Crl.A.No.2488/2014 & 2489/2014) shall be listed in the second week of March, 2015 (11.3.2015) hoping that the parties shall make all efforts to have the remitted matter disposed of in the meanwhile.

2

List these appeals (Crl.A.No.2488/2014 & 2489/2014) on 11.3.2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER