

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3695/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in CA No. 24/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

GHARDA CHEMICALS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARIOUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29795/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 28-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiram Naik, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharh Dharmadhikril, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek R., Adv.
 For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Ms. Aastha Mehtal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 is allowed and the name of Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties.

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondents within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2488/2014.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER